



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

THOMAS BAIRD,	:	
	:	
Plaintiff Below,	:	No. 504,2013
Appellant,	:	
	:	
v.	:	C.A. No. Below: N11C-09-241 RRC
	:	
FRANK R. OWCZAREK, M.D.,	:	
EYE CARE OF DELAWARE, LLC,	:	
and CATARACT AND LASER	:	
CENTER, LLC,	:	
	:	
Defendants Below,	:	
Appellees.	:	

Appeal from the Superior Court of the State of Delaware,
In and For New Castle County,

APPELLANT’S REPLY BRIEF

HUDSON & CASTLE LAW

LAW OFFICE OF TODD J. KROUNER

/s/ Bruce L. Hudson
Bruce L. Hudson, Esq.
Bar I.D. # 1003
2 Mill Road, Suite 202
Wilmington, DE 19806
(302) 428-8800

/s/ Todd J. Krouner
Todd J. Krouner *Pro Hac Vice*
93 North Greeley Avenue
Chappaqua, New York 10514
(914) 238-5800

Dated: February 3, 2014

Dated: February 3, 2014

Attorneys for Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS ii

INTRODUCTION1

ARGUMENT3

 I. THE INFORMED CONSENT EVIDENCE WAS
 IRRELEVANT, PREJUDICIAL AND INCLINED TO
 CONFUSE THE JURY, WHERE APPELLANT
 ABANDONED HIS CLAIM FOR LACK OF INFORMED
 CONSENT3

 II. THE TRIAL COURT’S REFUSAL TO INVESTIGATE
 ALLEGATIONS OF JUROR MISCONDUCT REQUIRES
 VACATUR AND RETRIAL6

 III. DR. SIEPSE R’S ADMITTED INCOMPETENCE
 NECESSITATED THE PRECLUSION OF HIS TESTIMONY8

 IV. THE RECORD IS SUFFICIENT10

CONCLUSION14

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases

Black v. State, 3 A.3d 218 (Del. 2010)6

Bowen v. E.I. DuPont de Nemours & Co., 906 A.2d 787 (Del. 2006)8

Culver v. Bennett, 588 A.2d 1094 (Del. 1991)3, 4

James v. Glazer, 570 A.2d 1150 (Del. 1990)4

Liscio v. Pinson, 83 P.3d 1149 (Col. Ct. App. 2003)4, 5

M.G. Bancorporation, Inc. v. LeBeau, 737 A.2d 513 (Del. 1999)8

Porter v. Murphy, 792 A.2d 1009 (Del. Super. 2001)8

Smith v. State, 913 A.2d 1137 (Del. 2006)4

State Farm Mut. Auto. Ins. Co. v. Enrique, 2010 Del. LEXIS 440, at *8
(Del. 2010)5

Trioche v. State, 525 A.2d 151 (Del. 1987)10, 13

United States v. Resko, 3 F.3d 684 (3d Cir. 1993)6

Warren v. Imperia, 287 P.3d 1128 (Ore. Ct. App. 2012)3

Rules

Supr. Ct. R. 84

Supr. Ct. R. 910

Supr. Ct. R. 1410, 11
